GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







Invitation for Bids ("IFB") SUPPLEMENTAL SNOW SHOVELING SERVICES DCAM-17-NC-0029

Addendum No. 4 Issued: December 12, 2016

This Addendum No. 4 is issued by DGS on December 12, 2016. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bids ("IFB") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No. 1 Attachment B – Bid Form

Delete it its entirety Attachment B Bid Form

Replace with Attachment B Bid Form, dated 12-December-2016

Item No. 2 Bid Submission Deadline

Delete it its entirety

All reference to Bid submission deadline; cover page, Section A.6 and Section F.3

Replace with

Submission shall be received no later than 2:00 p.m. local time on Thursday, December 15, 2016.

Item No. 4 Public Bid Opening

Delete it its entirety

All reference to Public Bid Opening; cover page, Section A.6 and Section F.4

Replace with

A Public Bid Opening will be held at 2:30 p.m. local time on Thursday, December 15, 2016 at the Reeves Center in the Community Room located on the 2nd floor.

Item No. 4 Pricing

Delete it its entirety

Section A.5 Pricing

Replace with

Bidders shall provide a Bid Form *Attachment B* to include fixed fully loaded hourly labors rates for the following four (4) labor categories; (i) Snow Shoveler Supervisor, (ii) Snow Shoveler Labor, (iii) Vehicle Drive and (iv) Laborer Operating ATV Power Bruch Sweeper. The fixed fully loaded hourly labor rates

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







shall be the Contractor's sole method of compensation; and as such shall be sufficient to cover all costs necessary to provide services including, but not limited to, labor, travel, subcontractor costs, home office overhead, profit and all else necessary to complete the projects as specified and in accordance with the Statement of Work.

The Contractor's price shall be as low as or lower than those charged to the servicer's most favored customer under similar terms and conditions, in addition to any discounts for prompt payment.

Item No. 4 Contract Award

Delete it its entiretySection E.1.3 Contract Award

Replace with

The District will make up-to six (6) awards to the responsive and responsible Bidder(s) with the lowest evaluated grand total bid price as determined by the sum of the four (4) labor categories, fixed fully loaded hourly labor rates for the base and four (4) option years after application of the appropriate percentage reduction for Certified Business Enterprise (CBE).

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks
Domonique L. Banks

December 12, 2016

Date

Contract Specialist Goods & Services

- End of Addendum No. 4 -